
Grade Team Name Contact Phone Email

9div1 Little Lightning Strikes Samantha Pitt 0408 808 273 samanthalpitt@gmail.com

9div1 Macclesfield Dimity Matthews 0411 094 003 Dimmmity@hotmail.com

9div1 Onkas Ruby Maher & Polly Harvey
0406 594 727 / 0493 

584 211

rubymaher1704@gmail.com; 

pollyharvey920@gmail.com 

9div1 United Taylor Davis 0488 077 058 taylordavis2312@gmail.com

9div1 Violet Vipers Ashlyn Schuurmans 0449 232 028 ashlyn.ball@yahoo.com

9div1 Wild Flames Lauren McIntyre 0413 905 577 Lauren@haveninteriorsandlifestyle.com.au

9div2 Hahndorf Heat Taylor Hogan 0413 400 828 taylorhogan15@outlook.com

9div2 Onkas Brown Kim Green 0409 022 139 kimberley.elliot@hotmail.com

9div2 Onkas Gold Jess Lampshire 0401 303 884 jlampshire@hccs.sa.edu.au

9div2 Tigers Jess McEachen 0456 417 084 jessmceachen@gmail.com

9div2 WWNC Sam Nicholson 0436 474 309 samantha.nicholson777@gmail.com

11div1 Bridgey Ballers Katie Koto 0400 066 606 kkoto9@gmail.com

11div1 Hahndorf Heat Hannah Waller 0400 780 110 hwaller@hlbsa.com.au

11div1 Lightning Christy Lawler 0402 455 298 johnandchristy2003@yahoo.com.au

11div1 Onkas Millie Galvin 0421 798 770 milliegalvin86@hotmail.com

11div1 Redbacks Di Gray 0403 156 972 diseygray@gmail.com

11div1 Rockets Hayley Moulds 0401 088 350 hayley.nielsen60@schools.sa.edu.au

11div1 WWNC Dan Tyler 0406 546 884 Blacklabelcarpentry@yahoo.com

11div2 Fantastic Flames Amanda Webb 0402 881 840 amanda.webb1@bigpond.com

11div2 Flames Jayne Kilsby 0410 585 478 lkjc81@gmail.com

11div2 Nairne Summer Stars Taryn Fels 0410 698 573 taryn.76@bigpond.com

11div2 Onkas Brown Bianca Evans 0438 878 806 baevans@outlook.com.au

11div2 Strathalbyn Jade Taylor 0455 600 009 jademarlo8882@gmail.com

11div2 Tigers Suzie Georgiou 0411 398 921 suziegeorgiou@gmail.com

11div2 United Ella Hines 0480 103 058 ellahines06@gmail.com

11div2 WWNC Blue Abbie Allen 0407 972 694 abbie@lifestyleelements.com.au

11div2 WWNC Red Nina Lawson 0417 866 695 Nina.lawson@me.com

11div3 Bridgy Blues Danielle Slater 0414 190 072 dmottly@gmail.com

11div3 Hahndorf Heat Jasmin Ferraro 0413 721 718 jasmin.ferraro@hotmail.com

11div3 Incrediballers Hannah Armstrong 0412 449 623 hannaharmstrong24@hotmail.com

11div3 Lightning Nicole Jones Parry 0437 468 795 nlhombsch@gmail.com

11div3 Onkas Gold Kelly Wicks 0403 906 918 kelly.wicks@unisa.edu.au

11div3 Tigers Kait Pfeiffer 0431 724 971 kait.pfeiff@gmail.com

11div3 WWNC Mikaela Jones 0403 284 237 mickeyj2505@gmail.com

13div1 Onkas Shylie McInnes 0411 124 875 shylie77@live.com.au

13div1 Shooting Stars Julia Roberts 0403 292 955 proudroberts@gmail.com

13div1 Strath Girls Sheree Begue 0407 536 807 sherzie11@hotmail.com

13div1 WWNC Blue Natalie Griffiths 0417 880 746 natjgriffiths@gmail.com

13div1 WWNC Red Zoe Berwick 0417 809 257 zoeschultz89@hotmail.com

13div2 Hahndorf Heat Hannah Waller 0400 780 110 hwaller@hlbsa.com.au

13div2 Lightning Blue Renae Gollan 0418 822 758 rgollan@llh.com.au

13div2 Lightning White Tanya Grubb 0413 183 573 tanya.toole@hotmail.com

13div2 Summeroos Nikki Barnard 0404 780 557 nikki_r_rider@hotmail.com

13div2 The Uraidla Slayers Anna Price 0438 850 439 annaprice100@gmail.com

13div2 United Ella Hines 0480 103 058 ellahines06@gmail.com

13div2 Womphats Sheree Plummer 0431 322 967 shereesymons@hotmail.com

13div3 Lightning Strikes Natalie Grant 0403 070 221 mcfarlanenatalie@hotmail.com
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13div3 Lions Jacci Parsons 0418 835 161 parsonsjacci@gmail.com

13div3 Roosters Bec Stewart 0455 724 742 arstewart_@outlook.com

13div3 Summer Flames Robyn Williams 0403 021 503 robyn.williams83@hotmail.com

13div3 Tigers Black Jodi Partridge 0408 359 512 rjpartridge6@gmail.com

13div3 Tigers Gold Lisa Golding 0403 336 824 lisa.golding77@schools.sa.edu.au

13div3 WWNC Brooke Crawford 0438 329 242 dbcrawford@bigpond.com

Inters 1 Barossa Naomi Schutz 0407 793 877 schutz.naomi@icloud.com

Inters 1 CCs Lisa Nairn 0484 616 333 lisa.nairn@internode.on.net

Inters 1 Jervois Bluds Sarah Beare / Vicki Roberts
0410 852 567  / 

0438 863 196

sarah.lehmann89@gmail.com; 

vicki.roberts@sa.gov.au

Inters 1 Onkas Kelly Wicks 0403 906 918 kelly.wicks@unisa.edu.au

Inters 1 Pink Panthers Rochelle Gray 0402 294 365 samuroch@internode.on.net

Inters 1 Red Rippers Louise Garvin 0418 263 439 garvinptyltd@bigpond.com

Inters 1 Tigers Jo Gibbon 0421 315 481 Jo.gibbon12@gmail.com

Inters 1 United Taylor Davis 0488 077 058 taylordavis2312@gmail.com

Inters 1 WWNC Lauren Strachan 0422 413 480 lauren.strachan13@gmail.com

Inters 2 Aldgate Gaters Tayah Spencer 0435 726 486 tayahspencer@gmail.com

Inters 2 Birdwood Julie Randall 0439 984 460 julie_randall@icloud.com

Inters 2 Bridgewater Raiders Bianca Evans 0409 288 371 bianca.e@outlook.com.au

Inters 2 Comets Natalie Ellis 0406 311 266 natalie.ellis@bhp.com

Inters 2 Jervois Bluds Sonya Cobbledick 0419 857 695 cobbts@internode.on.net

Inters 2 Strath Champs Kimberley Ackland 0439 581 383 kimberleyackland@outlook.com

Inters 2 Summer Districts Leanne O'Callaghan 0408 855 828 leannegalbraith80@gmail.com

Inters 2 Tigers Lisa Golding 0403 336 824 lisa.golding77@schools.sa.edu.au

Inters 2 United Annette Davis 0417 816 244 at.davis@bigpond.com

Inters 3 Adelaide Hills Gems Leanne Vears 0402 722 333 leanne.vears@gmail.com

Inters 3 Chicken Dinner Annalisa Nash 0404 622 707 annalisa.wood@hotmail.com

Inters 3 Lightening Jo Chapman 0402 847 478 chajc004@gmail.com

Inters 3 Lightning Strike Naomi Smyth 0408 802 428 bolts124@bigpond.com

Inters 3 Piccadilly Panthers Rose Deane 0434 609 501 lachieandrosedeane@gmail.com

Inters 3 Redbacks Jayne Kilsby 0410 585 478 lkjc81@gmail.com

Inters 3 The Pixies Naomi Penny 0402 133 572 naomitreloar@icloud.com

Inters 3 Trailblazers Kerri-Lee Phillips 0417 852 919 kerrileephillips@gmail.com

Inters 3 United Rylei Verwey 0409 553 987 rylei.verwey@gmail.com

Inters 3 WWNC Orson Trowse 0406 286 405 orsontrowse@hotmail.com
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S1 Aquaholics Mackenzie Elliott 0455 558 725 Mackenzie.Elliott395@gmail.com

S1 Barossa Piper Riggs 0466 098 366 Piperriggs0@gmail.com

S1 Chickadees Chloe Schaefer 0479 146 490 chloe.cpaige@gmail.com

S1 Flames Paige Kleinig 0429 202 717 paige.kleinig@gmail.com

S1 Hawks Charlee Clifford 0439 333 257 charlee.clifford@gmail.com

S1 Stars Rachel Hutton 0408 814 449 rachel.sanders@hotmail.com

S1 United Taylor Davis 0488 077 058 taylordavis2312@gmail.com

S1 Yeah The Girls Belinda Poulson 0417 801 072 bandtpoulson@bigpond.com

S2 Black Panthers Danielle Corones 0438 260 837 danielle.corones@abbvie.com

S2 Lightning Bianca Conroy 0433 772 806 biancawarner22@gmail.com

S2 Macclesfield Rachel Hennessy 0475 206 532 rachel.hennessy@hotmail.com

S2 Redbacks Bridgette Verwey 0413 055 980 bridge.verwey@gmail.com

S2 The Suns Amber Booth 0413 109 148 skyebooth22@gmail.com

S2 Tigerwood Elizabeth Smith 0435 836 691 elizabethvinersmith@gmail.com

S2 United Narelle Bisset 0438 843 948 nthbisset@gmail.com

S3 Hot Shots Jessie Walsh 0429 676 907 jessiemwalsh05@gmail.com 

S3 Low Expectations Dayna Fishers 0420 322 882 Dayna_Marie@outlook.com

S3 Pandas Hope Eden 0410 565 332 hopeeden49@gmail.com

S3 Pink Thunder Shelley Feutrill 0416 231 172 shellfeuts@live.com.au

S3 Redbacks Kylie Norris 0448 347 369 kylien18@gmail.com

S3 Shooting Stars Jodie Karayiannis 0419 919 613 chippaandjodie@bigpond.com

S3 Stirling Comets Claire Fuller 0414 281 922 admin@stickyricecookingschool.com.au

S3 Storm Girls Kiara Klun 0421 516 771 rundles01@hotmail.com

S3 United Lynette Pascoe 0438 704 847 lynpascoe193@gmail.com

S4 Behind If You Need Emma Hill 0447 044 249 emmajhill89@gmail.com

S4 Birdwood Petrina Jude 0409 690 385 petrinajj@gmail.com

S4 Black Panthers Kathryn Thomson 0413 961 889 thomsonk_e@yahoo.com.au

S4 Clayton's Clan Holly King 0436 020 208 hollyk2910@gmail.com

S4 Goal Diggers Nicole Jones Parry 0437 468 795 Nlhombsch@gmail.com

S4 Lions Caitlyn Smyth 0450 023 512 caitlinsmyth06@gmail.com

S4 Macclesfield Beth Lions 0422 525 881 elsbeth.lions@gmail.com

S4 Wildcats Mikaela Jones 0403 284 237 mickeyj2505@gmail.com

S5 Gumeracha Juanita Allingham 0409 304 549 juanitaa@outlook.com.au

S5 Hoop For The Best Yasmine Smith 0433 529 049 yasminescottsmith@gmail.com

S5 Lightning Blue Renae Gollan 0418 822 758 rgollan@llh.com.au

S5 Lightning White Christy Lawler 0402 455 298 johnandchristy2003@yahoo.com.au

S5 Make An Effort Margot Stolle 0402 912 204 margotstolle@gmail.com

S5 Onkas Brown Abbie Kemp 0407 884 478 bakemp3@bigpond.com

S5 Onkas Gold Millie Galvin 0421 798 770 milliegalvin86@hotmail.com

S5 Prohibition Penguins Stacey Eckert 0421 973 220 staceyeckert@outlook.com

S5 The Goal Diggers Katie McSporran 0438 253 058 kmcsporran101@hotmail.com

S5 United Nicole Williams 0414 617 229 ntrinne@gmail.com
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S6 Baddadan Jae Beerman 0422 400 180 Jae.beermann@gmail.com

S6 Black Panthers Chantal Berry 0481 393 698 chantal742002@yahoo.com

S6 Flames Naomi Eckert 0488 135 913 naomi.voigt@gmail.com

S6 Hahndorf Heat Hannah Waller 0400 780 110 hwaller@hlbsa.com.au

S6 Lions Gold Chantelle Wilson 0413 778 740 spriteypower@hotmail.com

S6 Lions Maroon Clare Garvin 0488 635 500 clare09garvin@outlook.com

S6 Macclesfield Lisa McBeath 0417 880 079 maccyflames@live.com.au

S7 Charlie's Angels Jayne LeVene 0409 093 568 jaynelevene@advisns.com.au

S7 Hoops I Did It Again Zoe Berwick 0417 809 257 zoeschultz89@hotmail.com

S7 Netball Numptys Ella Janes 0412 831 562 ella.janes803@schools.sa.edu.au

S7 Pink Ladies Ila Tonkin 0475 684 647 ilabreetonkin@gmail.com

S7 Red Hot Taylor Hogan 0413 400 828 taylorhogan15@outlook.com

S7 Summer Cubs Leanne O'Callaghan 0408 855 828 leannegalbraith80@gmail.com

S7 Tammys Haylie Fox 0405 220 648 foxes7580@gmail.com

S7 Witness The Fitness Zoe Marshall 0455 233 280 zoe.marshall09@gmail.com

S7 Woodside Bec Smith 0428 885 323 becandpete@live.com.au

S8 High Hoops Natalie Griffiths 0417 880 746 natjgriffiths@gmail.com

S8 Mt Pleasant Gems Jo Townley 0407 793 886 johurley@internode.on.net

S8 Pensioners & Princesses Jo Place 0422 620 975 placeheinrich@gmail.com

S8 Pink Panthers Charli Kelly 0497 401 949 charli.kelly512@gmail.com

S8 Purple Lightning Ellie Cunningham 0402 231 513 amanda@leighcunningham.com

S8 The Babysitters Club Katelyn Gatenby 0427 627 460 katelyn.gatenby171203@gmail.com

S8 Tigers Cindy Parker 0417 687 424 bluecountry14@gmail.com

S8 United Hayzel Laverty 0466 352 418 hayzellaverty@gmail.com

S8 Warriors Samantha Nicholson 0436 474 309 samantha.nicholson777@gmail.com

S9 Blue Diamonds Holly Sweeney 0490 828 216 hollysweeney4@icloud.com

S9 Hahndorf Heat Sarah Luke 0419 317 855 sarahluke2@bigpond.com

S9 Lightning Jackie Oaklands 0412 158 061 jackie.oaklands@drakes.com.au

S9 Macclesfield Jessica Hill 0430 398 820 crazybabe_jess@hotmail.com

S9 Mean Girls Victoria Plumbley 0421 646 749 tillytomtiny@hotmail.com

S9 Pocket Rockets Lilly Fletcher 0413 882 621 lillyfletcher0@gmail.com

S9 Rough Diamonds Sarah Bettens 0414 241 480 sarahbettens05@gmail.com

S9 Turtles Phillippa Moran 0438 556 885 pipmoran76@gmail.com

S9 Up & In Lynda Shepherd 0422 819 871 charlimae@hotmail.com


